
CCE Preservation Participating Counties  
County Points of Contact 

Below please find a list of all counties participating in the CCE Preservation Program and 
contact information for each county’s program lead. 

Participating County Lead County Department County Contact Name, Title, Phone, and 
Email Address 

Alameda Health Care Services Agency 
- Office of Homeless Care and
Coordination

Jeannette Rodriguez, Housing services 
Director 
(510) 567-6849
jerodriguez@acgov.org

Contra Costa CC Behavioral Health Services 
(CCBHS) 

Adam Down 
MH Project Manager 
925-348-6839
adam.down@cche

Fresno Department of Behavioral 
Health 

Jon Rogers 
Senior Staff Analyst 
559-600-4647
jrogers@fresnocountyca.gov

Glenn Health and Human Services Janelle Kelly 
Program Manager Social Services 
530-934-1538
JKelly@countyofglenn.net

Humboldt Humboldt County Department 
of Health and Human Services 
Behavioral Health Branch, 
Adult Services Program (APS) 

Keri A Schrock 
Program Manager 
707-476-2123
kschrock@co.humboldt.ca.us

Inyo Health and Human Services Timothy Whitney
Innovation and Grant Manager 
760-872-2591
twhitney@inyocounty.us

Kern Behavior Health and Recovery 
Services 

Lourdes Torres, ASW 
BH Unit Supervisor I 
661-868-1832
ltorres@kernbhrs.org

Los Angeles Department of Mental Health Luis Quintanilla 
Mental Health Program Manager II 
213-943-8408
Lquintanilla@dmh.lacounty.gov



Participating County Lead County Department County Contact Name, Title, Phone, and 
Email Address 

Madera Department of Social Services Paul Yankey 
Administrative Analyst II 
559-675-7841
paul.yankey@maderacounty.com

Marin Health and Human Services 
Department, Public Health 
Division 

Allison Nygaard 
Program Manager 
415-473-4332
anygaard@marincounty.org

Merced Department of Workforce 
Investment 

Stacie Tury
Staff Service Analyst II 
209-724-2115
Stacie.Tury@countyofmerced.com

Monterey Health Department - 
Behavioral Health Bureau 

Sal Cervantes
Management Analyst III 
831-755-4510
cervantesgsl@co.monterey.ca.us

Nevada Health and Human Services 
Agency 

Angela Masker 
Senior Administrative Analyst 
530-265-1625
angela.masker@nevadacountyca.gov

Orange Behavioral Health - Mental 
Health and Recovery Services 
Health Care Agency 

Anthony Padilla 
Grant Manager 
714-834-2447
apadilla@ochca.com

Placer Health and Human Services - 
Adult Systems of Care 

Colby Hytoff
Program Manager  
(530)-889-7249
chytoff@placer.ca.gov

Riverside Department of Public Social 
Services 

Linda Salas 
Administrative Services Manager II 
951-452-8806
LSalas@rivco.org

Sacramento Senior and Adult Services 
(SAS) - Department of Child, 
Family, and Adult Services 

Mary Parker 
Program Planner 
916-875-4242
ParkerM@saccounty.gov

San Bernardino County Administrative Office Guy Martinez
ARPA Compliance Officer Evaluation 
Officer 
909-387-5424
Guy.Martinez@cao.sbcounty.gov

San Diego Behavioral Health Services Megan O'Dowd
Chief, Agency Operations
619-907-6056
megan.odowd@sdcounty.ca.gov



Participating County Lead County Department County Contact Name, Title, Phone, and 
Email Address 

San Fransisco Public Health Evgenija Jhimb
Project Manager
415-533-7618
evgenija.jhimb@sfdph.org

San Joaquin Human Services Agency - 
Aging and Community 
Services 

Melissa Ogren 
HSA Staff Analyst 
209-953-7498
mogren@sjgov.org

San Luis Obispo Public Health Department 
Health Agency 

Sarah Reinhart 
Whole Person Care Program Manager 
805-788-2516
sreinhart@co.slo.ca.us

San Mateo Department of Housing Scott Gruendl
Assistant Director 
(650) 573-2491
sgruendl@smcgov.org

Santa Barbara Behavioral Wellness Evie Zuroske 
Housing & Grants Management 
805-865-0592
ezuroske@sbcbwell.org

Santa Clara Office of the County Executive Hilary Barroga
Program Manager III 
408-299-5199
hilary.barroga@ceo.sccgov.org

Santa Cruz Human Services Robert Ratner 
Housing for Health Division Director 
831-454-4925
robert.ratner@santacruzcounty.us

Siskiyou HHSA - Behavioral Health Maddelyn Bryan 
Housing Coordinator/Staff Services 
Analyst III 
530-841-2748
mcbryan@co.siskiyou.ca.us

Solano Health and Social Services Miranda Ramirez 
MH Services Manager 
707-553-5525
Housing@SolanoCounty.com

Sonoma Department of Health Services Tina Rivera 
Director, Department of Health Services 
707-565-7901
Tina.Rivera@sonoma-county.org



Participating County Lead County Department County Contact Name, Title, Phone, and 
Email Address 

Stanislaus Behavioral Health and 
Recovery Services 

Elizabeth Campidonica 
Stanislaus County BHRS Funding 
Development Manager 
209-494-2819 
ecampidonica@stanbhrs.org

Sutter Health and Human Services Tejinder Guraya 
Grant Staff Analyst 
530-701-5250
TGuraya@co.sutter.ca.us

Trinity Behavioral Health Services Brian Marshall-Winks 
Deputy Director for Business Services 
530-623-1966
bmarshall-winks@tinitycounty-ca.gov

Ventura Behavioral Health (VCBH) - 
Adult Division 

Christie Ortiz
Program Administrator 
805-981-4294
christie.Ortiz@ventura.org

Yolo Health and Human Services 
Agency (HHSA) 

Kerrie Covert
HHSA Manager I
530-661-2629
anisa.vallejo@yolocounty.org

Yuba HHS Maria Farias 
Program Specialist 530-908-3977 
Kerrie.Covert@yolocounty.org




